Covid 19 Agreement, Waiver & Media Release

On my behalf, and on the behalf of the student, we understand that safety precautions such as required mask wearing, social distancing measures, and sanitizing procedures will be followed before the event and between sessions.

We agree not to attend Premier Winter Festival Syllabus competition if we are experiencing any symptoms of illness such as cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fever, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, or new loss of taste or smell within 14 days of the event or on the day of the event.

We acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that the student and spectators may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending this event and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability and death.

We voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to the student or spectators (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability or death) illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, expense of any kind, that we may experience or incur in connection with the dancers attendance at the event ("Claims").

We hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, or hold harmless HighMark Charter School or Premier Ballroom Academy (and Premier Winter Festival Syllabus Event), its employees, agents, and representatives, of and from the Claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs of expenses of any king arising out of or relating thereto.

We understand and agree that this release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of HighMark Charter School and Premier Ballroom Academy, its employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during or after participation in our Premier Winter Festival event.

We agree that by attending the Premier Winter Festival Syllabus competition, myself and the student do so by our own choice and our own risk.

Media Release

In the process of producing promotional materials, Premier Ballroom Academy may require the use of video, live streaming, still image, and voice recording of individuals involved in the production thereof. By signing this document, we grant Premier Ballroom Academy all rights to the dancer's likeness, images, and recordings, including edited versions without payment of fees in perpetuity. We authorize the use of these media for any use deemed necessary for the proper function of Premier Ballroom Academy. The aforementioned media will be used solely for Premier Ballroom Academy productions and will not be shared with any other entity.